
Monroe County Water Authority 

To: Board Members 

From:     Nicholas Noce, Executive Director 

Subject: Regular Board Meeting – Thursday, October 6, 2022 @ 9:00 a.m. 
Board Room, 475 Norris Drive  

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Personnel Items (Memorandums enclosed):

• There is an item on the Agenda to rescind the provisional appointment of Scott
Maginn as a Dispatcher in our Facilities, Fleet and Operations department.  Mr.
Maginn declined his offer of employment. 

• Provisional appointment of Mark Mulpagano to the title of Computer Programmer
in the Information Technology department.  Mr. Mulpagano has been employed at
Datto in the role of a Senior Implmentation Manager which will bring considerable 
experience and skills to this role.

• Title change for Jasen Hillebrant to Utility Worker

2. There is an item on the Agenda to authorize the unit price contract for pipe couplings
from Blair Supply in the bid amount of $95,444.

3. There is an item on the agenda to amend Resolution #20-204 (ref. November 25,
2020) to reflect an extension of the contract period end date from September 30,
2022 to December 31, 2022 for the purchase of industrial and commercial supplies
and equipment from W.W. Grainger, Inc. utilizing New York State Office of General
Services (NYSOGS) Group #39000, Award #22918, Contract #PC67235. The NYSOGS
recently extended the contract period end date while considering a potential new
contract. This contract is utilized by the Production and FFO Departments.

4. There is an item on the agenda to amend Resolution #21-206 (ref. October 14, 2021)
to reflect an extension of the contract period end date from September 30, 2022 to
December 31, 2022 for the purchase of industrial and commercial supplies and
equipment from MSC Industrial Supply Company utilizing New York State Office of
General Services (NYSOGS) Group #39000, Award #22918, Contract #PC67234. The
NYSOGS recently extended the contract period end date while considering a
potential new contract.

5. There is an item on the agenda to amend Resolution #20-202 (ref. November 25,
2020) to reflect an extension of the contract period end date from September 30,
2022 to December 31, 2022 for the purchase of industrial and commercial supplies
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and equipment from Hillyard, Inc. utilizing New York State Office of General Services 
(NYSOGS) Group #39000, Award #22918, Contract #PC67229. The NYSOGS recently 
extended the contract period end date while considering a potential new contract. 
This contract is utilized by the Production and FFO Departments.  

 
BOARD DISCUSSION/NOTIFICATION ITEMS 
 
• In Board Folders for Review: 

 
 Routine Monthly Informational Reports and/or Updates 
 Proposed Recipients of RFQ ‘s for Appraisal Services 
 Proposed Recipients of RFQ’s for Insurance Consulting Services 
 Proposed Recipients of RFQ’s for Legal Services 

 
There may be additional items presented for discussion and/or notification. 

 
There may be additional resolutions as a result of the Finance and Compensation Meetings 

 
 
 
 
NN/dlh 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Executive Staff 
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J'JDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------- --------- ----- -- ----- --- -- -- ---- -------------- -- ---------- ----- - - ------ - ------- - --- - - - ---------------
84 LUMBER 08/01/22 0603-638913 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 8141 191592 $32.00 

****** ---·---- -- ------
sum $32.00 

A GENTLE TOUCH PET CARE SRVCS 08/31/22 4082990/RFD RFD/ 642 WASHINGTON ST 2624 191593 $186.56 
****** ----- ---- - --- -
sum $186.56 

AIRGAS USA LLC 08/04/22 9128627962 WELDER PARTS 6341 191594 $372.00 
****** ------ ---------
sum $372.00 

AVAI.£JN DOCUMENT SERVICES 08/09/22 RAUG220029 OVERSIZE SETS 123215 * ACH $585.92 
* 

08/09/22 RAUG220035 OVERSIZE SETS 7031 $12.30 
08/09/22 RAUG220045 OVERSIZE SETS 123415 $32.40 
08/09/22 RAUG220053 OVERSIZE SETS 123415 $32.40 

****** ----- - -- ---- - --
sum $663.02 

AYMAN ATALLAH 08/31/22 7152146/RFD RFD/175 BRANDYWINE TER 2624 191595 $20.15 
****** -------~-------
sum $20.15 

BISON ELEVATOR SERVICE INC 07/01/22 86759 07/22 ELEV MAINT-ESOC 8142 * ACH $103.00 
* 

07/01/22 86760 07/22 ELEV MAINT-LWPS 6442 $118.00 
07/01/22 86761 07/22 ELEV MAINT-SWTP 6442 $110.00 
07/01/22 86762 07/22 ELEV MAINT-WWTP 6442 $110.00 

****** ---------- -----
sum $441.00 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 08/10/22 1254398-3 10" VALVE 1460 * ACH $1,772.40 
* 

08/10/22 1254678-4 BRASS PARTS 1460 $743.91 
08/10/22 1255580-4 12" VALVES 1460 $5,477.85 

****** --- ----------- -
sum $7,994.16 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/11/22 0434165081122 08/11-09/10/22 SVC-ESOC 8051 191596 $127.98 
****** ---------------
sum $127.98 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 08/11/22 93396622 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,556.48 
* 

****** ------------ ---
sum $3,556.48 
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MJNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMJUNT<CR> 

---- ------------- --------- ----- - -- -- ---- -- - - - - -- ------- - -- -- ------------ ---- ---- - - -- - - -- - ----- ---- -- --- ------
CHRISTINE/SCOTT LUTES 08/31/22 5057467/RFD RFD/5630 BUFFALO RD 2624 191597 $208.80 

****** - -- ------- - ----
sum $208.80 

CITY TREASURER 08 / 23/22 2906210002 195 NORRIS DR 8153 191598 $47.99 
08/23/22 2906220002 205 NORRIS DR 8153 $26.27 

****** ---------------
sum $74.26 

COJ:v11V!ERCIAL PIPE & SUPPLY CORP 08/10/22 050337 1/2" TU DIAPHRAGM 6341 * ACH $300.00 
* 

08/10/22 050337 1 / 2" TU DIAPHRAGM 6441 $300.00 
****** ---------- - - ---
sum $600.00 

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 08/11/22 1032019 BULK OVERSIZE SCREEN 6734 191599 $3,715.20 
****** -- ------ -------
sum $3,715.20 

CORE & MAIN LP 08/15/22 Q854706 PIPE 1460 191600 $27,550.00 
****** ---------------
sum $27,550.00 

CROWN ELECTRIC CO 08/09/22 46923 BATTERY EMERGENCY LIGHT 6441 191601 $207.40 
****** - --- - ·-- -- ---- --
sum $207.40 

DAMON ALLEN 08/25/22 6116504/RFD RFD/Bl KIRK RD 2624 191602 $66.50 
****** ~-- --- - -- - - - -- - -
sum $66.50 

DANA UTILITY INC 08/26/22 6955-DANA UTLITY HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191603 $120.87 
****** ---------- -----
sum $120.87 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 08/13/22 1076583 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191604 $821.92 
08/13/22 1076660 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $224 . 25 
08/13/22 1076660 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $698.75 
08/13/22 1076720 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $218 . 96 
08/13/22 1076736 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $204.84 
08/13/22 1077020 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $243.34 

****** ------------ ---
sum $2,412.06 

EDWARD WHITE 08/31/22 055575/RFD RFD/2173 EAST AVE 2624 191605 $139 .62 
****** ----------- - - --
sum $139 .62 

EMPIRE WRECKING COMPANY 08/29/22 6960-EMPIRE WKNG· HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191606 $481.54 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

------------------------- --- ---- -- --- --- --- --- --- ------- -- --- -- - --- ----- --- ----- --- -- --- --- ----- ----- --
****** ----- ----- --- --
sum $481.54 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 08/17/22 42830 125 KREAG RD 6355 191607 $5,576.79 
08/17/22 42830 998 MOSLEY RD BPS 6355 $1,581.79 
08/24/22 42856 17 ALLEYN'S RISE 6353 $17. 04 

****** -- --- - ---------
sum $7,175.62 

FASTENERS DIRECT 08/15/22 250761 PLUGS/BOLTS 6441 191608 $11.15 
****** ---- ----- ----- -
sum $11.15 

FEDEX 08/15/22 7 851 39205 DELIVERY FEES 5233 191609 $36.88 
08/22/22 7 858 12394 DELIVERY FEES 5233 $3.55 

****** ---- --------- --
sum $40.43 

FLEETPRIDE 08/11/22 101501854 LIGIIT/BACKUP ALARM 8270 191610 $125.70 
08/11/22 101501854 LIGHT /BACKUP ALARM 8271 $138.40 

****** ------------ ---
sum $264.10 

FLUID KINETICS INC 06/21/22 35050 PUMPS 6341 * ACH $2,104.00 
* 

****** ----- ----------
sum $2,104.00 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/22/22 197 0446 TWIN HILLS BPS DSL 6352 191611 $246.36 
08/16/22 223 2945 MOSLEY RD BPS 6351 $60.56 
08/16/22 223 7298 936 MOSLEY RD 6351 $101. 82 
08/19/22 538 9535 MUMFORD PUMP STATION 6351 $80.82 
08/19/22 586 6516 DENISE BPS 6351 $39.15 
08/16/22 663 1190 SHOREM)NT NO PHONE LAB 6152 $30.31 

****** ---- -~ ------- --
sum $559.02 

GECK PLUMBING & HEATING SUPPLY 07/21/22 543361 COPPER 6341 * ACH $275.00 
* 

07/21/22 543361 COPPER 6441 $275.00 
****** --- ---- - ------ -
sum $550.00 

GHD CONSULTING SERVICES INC 07/28/22 11214256 SWTP WEST 1 IMPROVEMENTS 101630 * ACH $12,451.55 
* 

****** --- - -- -------- -
sum $12,451.55 
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J\IDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORI'IY 

VENIDR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

------------ ---------------- -- -- -- --- --- --- --------- ---- --------- ---- --------- -- ---~- --- -- -------------
GRAINGER 08/04/22 9399947440 SWIFFER J\IDPS 8131 191612 $197.58 

08/05/22 9401791919 UTILITY CONTAINER 8141 $104.90 
08/05/22 9402263405 SILICONE GREASE 8545 $250.44 
08/08/22 9403563316 VINYL PINTER LABELS 6341 $275.20 
08/08/22 9403836738 BLACK/WHITE LABEL CRTG 6441 $178.20 
08/08/22 9403836738 BLACK/WHITE LABEL CRTG 820403 $89.10 
08/09/22 9405131229 TIE DOWN STRAPS 8271 $141.12 
08/09/22 9405470320 VINYL PINTER LABELS 6341 $110.08 
08/09/22 9405470320 VINYUL PINTER LABELS 6341 $110.08 
08/10/22 94054983819 3.6V BATTERIES 6441 $23.79 
08/09/22 9405534042 PRIMARY WIRE 18 AWG 8271 $39.32 
00/10/22 940G0174J'.:i COOLERS 8032 $183.88 
08/10/22 9406976234 STORAGE TANK 6341 $263.96 
08/11/22 9407447417 FLOOR SQUEEGEE 6441 $142. 71 
08/12/22 9409320745 AUTO CIRCUIT BREAKER 8270 $70 .13 
08/15/22 9410695853 TOOLS/LATCHES/SEALANT 8432 $203.74 
08/16/22 9411930002 3.5 MM JACK PLUG 6341 $1.11 
08/16/22 9412654080 WELDING SHOP SUPPLIES 6441 $225.32 

****** -- ---------- -- -
sum $2,610.66 

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COjVJpANY INC 08/11/22 9328200613 PHOENIX CONTACT 6341 191614 $997.80 
08/12/22 9328222344 CONDUIT 6341 $1,949.36 
08/12/22 9328222344 CONDUIT 6441 $1,949.37 

****** ---- ------- -- --
sum $4,896.53 

HANES SUPPLY INC 08/11/22 2161949-02 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 8432 * ACH $1,081.85 
* 

08/08/22 2161982-07 RATCHETS 8032 $254.80 
08/08/22 2168976-00 TOOLS 8032 $389.52 
08/09/22 2168976-01 LEVELS 8032 $90.00 

****** ---------- -----
sum $1,816.17 

HENRIETTA BUILDING SUPPLIES 08/11/22 15040665 KEY 5232 191615 $10.00 
****** -----------------
sum $10.00 

HILLYARD 08/11/22 604834928 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 191616 $262.44 
08/16/22 604839878 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 $35.93 

****** ---------------
sum $298.37 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6086 191617 $32.44 
08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6232 $21.25 
08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6341 $251.52 
08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6441 $293.23 
08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6741 $2.64 
08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 8141 $456.47 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

--------- -------------- --- -- --- -------- ------- ---- -- --- - -- -- -- -- --- - - --- -- ----- - --- -- -- -- ----- --- ---- -
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 08/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 820403 191617 $32.75 

****** ---- --- --- --- --
sum $1,090.30 

HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC 08/11/22 55052727-02 CONTROLLER 6441 191618 $335.07 
08/04/22 5569295-00 CHANNEL/NUTS/CONNECTORS 6341 $704 . 88 
08/04/22 5569295-00 CHANNEL/NUTS/CONNECTORS 6441 $704 . 88 

****** ---- --- ---- --- -
sum $1,744.83 

HP INC 07/28/22 9016536853 DESKTOP COMPUTERS 9432 191619 Ql0,9S7.20 
****** -- --- ------- ---
sum $10,957.20 

IM US INC 08/12/22 INV66233 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $4,122.32 
* 

****** ------- ------- -
sum $4,122.32 

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYS OF ROCH 08/02/22 371559 BATTERY 6741 * ACH $134 .27 
* 

****** ----- ------ -- --
sum $134.27 

INTIVITY 06/27/22 195663 OFFICE FURNITURE 8141 191620 $9,233.83 
****** ----------- -- --
sum $9,233.83 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 08/15/22 524691 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 191621 $4,265.44 
****** ~-- ------------
sum $4,265.44 

IROQUOIS ROCK PRODUCTS 08/13/22 1073711 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191622 $420.60 
****** ---- -- --- -- --- -
sum $420.60 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/08/22 892832 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 191623 $6,478.95 
08/10/22 893002 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,493 . 05 
08/10/22 893002 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169 . 20 

****** ---------- -----
sum $13,141.20 

JOEL MONTIONE 08/31/22 9042509/RFD RFD/505 EAST ST 2624 191624 $127.44 
****** ---- ------- ----
sum $127.44 

JOHNNIE PAIGE 08/31/22 098298/RFD RFD/6316 BROCKPORT SPENC 2624 191625 $307.24 
****** --- ------- ---- -
sum $307.24 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

----- --- ---------------- ---- ---- -- ---- -- ------ - --- - --- -- --------- --- ------ - --- -- -- - -- - -- --- ------ -- ----

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 08/09/22 B007231 COIL CLEANER/GUN 6341 191626 $155.00 
****** ------------- --
sum $155.00 

JONATHAN SHARES 08/31/22 5027346/RFD RFD/350 WASHINGTON AVE 2624 191627 $72 .60 
****** ----- -------- --
sum $72.60 

KENNETH GILLMAN 08/31/22 9142805/RFD RFD/1128 HARRIS RD 2624 191628 $56.77 
****** ---------- -----
l:iWII $56. 77 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 08/10/22 S2004622.001 WIRING ENCLOSURES 6341 * ACH $130. 00 
* 

08/10/22 S2004622.001 WIRING ENCLOSURES 820403 $65.00 
08/12/22 S2004984.001 PVC CEMENT 6341 $89.92 
08/12/22 S2004984.001 PVC CEMENT 6441 $89.93 

****** ---------- --- - -
sum $374.85 

LEONARD PERRY 08/29/22 147452/RFD RFD/130 WILDFLOWER DR 2624 191629 $2,961.09 
****** ---------- -----
sum $2,961.09 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 08/11/22 155034 TIRES 1466 191630 $1,410.96 
08/12/22 155059 TIRES 8272 $1,086.62 

****** -------- -------
sum $2,497.58 

LYNNETTE BROOKES 08/31/22 8128611/RFD RFD/55 UNION STATION RD 2624 191631 $71. 58 
****** ------ ----- ----
sum $71. 58 

MARLENE MORAN 08/31/22 190096/RFD RFD/7600 DRYER RD 2624 191632 $124.68 
****** ---- - ----------
sum $124.68 

MARY GIULIANO FREDLUND 08/31/22 8104013/RFD RFD/ 270 RIDGEMONT DR 2624 191633 $25.98 
****** -------- - ------
sum $25.98 

MR WILBUR E DARROW 08/31/22 5037971/RFD RFD/404 SHORE ACRES DR 2624 191634 $42.86 
****** -- ----- --- -- ---
sum $42.86 

NCACOMP INC 08/26/22 245 WRK CMP C1M MCW-22-0234 8317 191635 $4,816.18 
08/30/22 246 8/17-8/30/22 WRK CMP CLtVJ 8417 $377.00 
08/30/22 246 8/17-8/30/22 WRK CMP CLtVJ 8517 $1,175.00 

****** --- ---- --- -- ---
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

------- --- -- ----- ----- -- ----- --- --- ---- - -- ---- --- ---- --- ----- --- ----- ----------- -- -- --- - - -- - - - -- -- - - ---
sum $6,368.18 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/12/22 SP12399641 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191636 $954.01 
08/15/22 SP12400224 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $810.00 

****** ---- -- --- -- -- - -
sum $1,764.01 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY ON SITE 08/30/22 238346 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 6023 191637 $225.00 
08/30/22 238346 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 7023 $274.00 
08/30/22 238346 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 8023 $175.00 
08/30/22 238346 VARIOUS TF.STS/F.XAMS 9023 $195.00 

****** --- -- ----------
sum $869.00 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/08/22 52122 FUEL FILTERS 6341 191638 $45 . 06 
08/08/22 52157 OIL/AIR SEP; OIL FILTER 1466 $57.68 
08/10/22 52203 FOEL/WATER/AIR FILTERS 6341 $120 . 11 
08/11/22 52244 HYD FILTERS 8270 $57 . 19 
08/12/22 52293 OIL/VARIOUS FILTERS 1466 $106.00 

****** - ----- ---- --- --
sum $386.04 

POTTER ASSOCIATES INC 08/12/22 273210 SQUARE O RING 8545 * ACH $342.78 
* 

****** --- --- ---------
sum $342.78 

ROCHESTER PAINT CENTERS 08/08/22 146097 PAINT 6341 191639 $319.04 
08/08/22 146097 PAINT 6441 $319.04 

****** ----------- ----
sum $638.08 

ROCRENTS EQUIPMENT SALES 08/10/22 14108 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 8141 191640 $862.75 
****** - - -- - - - -- --- - - -
sum $862.75 

RP FEDDER CORPORATION 08/04/22 122944 PLEATED FILTERS 6441 191641 $274.40 
****** - - - -- -- - ---- -- -
sum $274.40 

SKYWORKS 06/20/22 1559091-0001 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 6441 * ACH $375.00 
* 

****** -- -- --- - ---- ---
sum $375.00 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/11/22 S1438970.001 HYDRANT PARTS 8545 * ACH $1,270.08 
* 

08/08/22 S1441379.001 TAPPING SLEEVES 1460 $633.86 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUIHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/31/2 2 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

----------- --- ---- -- -- --- -- ---- - - -- ----- ---- - ------ ----- --- ------ ---- - ----- - ---- - - - --- -- --- ---- -- ---~--
****** ----- ·----------
sum $1,903.94 

TATIANA QUINN 08 / 31/ 22 7147314/RFD RFD/7 PATRICIAN CIR 2624 191642 $24.65 
****** ---- ---- -------
sum $24.65 

TECHNICAL SYSTEMS GROUP INC 08/19/22 Cl4392 CLIENT MACHINE UPDATES 5228 191643 $3,179.25 
****** ------- ------ --
sum $3,179.25 

TERRANCE/LEXONA BROADBENT 08/24/22 EADEMENT 4 WHEATFIELD CIRCLE 123620 191644 $=iUU.UU 
****** - --------- - - -- -
sum $500.00 

THE KNOX COMPANY 08/04/22 INV-KA-111818 SECURITY LOCK BOX 5228 191645 $490.00 
****** ------ ----------
sum $490.00 

TIMOTHY GARMAN 08/29/22 9168499/RFD RFD/7 [V!ELNOTTE LN 2624 191646 $200.00 
****** -- -- -- - --- - -·---
sum $200.00 

TOWN OF GREECE 08/23/22 PERMIT #166444 38 POST AVE 628007 191647 $130. 00 
08/23/22 PERMIT #166445 120 MARINA DR 820713 $289.00 

****** ---- --- --------
sum $419. 00 

TOWN OF VICTOR 08/29/22 AUGUST 2022 CELL TOWER REVENUE 3860 191648 $856.27 
****** -- -- --------- --
sum $856.27 

TOWN OF WEBSTER 08/25/22 6956-TWN WEBSTER HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191649 $450.38 
****** - - - -- - - --- --- --
sum $450.38 

UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 08/08/22 532941 COPIER OVERAGES 7031 * ACH $.34 
* 

08/08/22 532941 COPIER OVERAGES 8031 $2.53 
08/08/22 53294 1 COPIER OVERAGES 9031 $5.63 

****** ----- ----------
sum $8.50 

USA BLUE BOOK 08/10/22 74052 SAMPLING VALVES 6341 191650 $126.57 
****** ----- -----------
sum $126.57 

WB MASON CO INC 08/12/22 231893097 FOLDERS/PADS 6031 191651 $70.68 
****** - - - - - ---·- ---- --
sum $70.68 
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AMOUNT<CR> 

$153,794.34 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/07/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

--- -- - - - --- ------- -------- - -- --- - - ------ -- ----- --- ----- - ------------ -- - ---- - - --- ------- - --- --- ---- --- --- -----
AVAI.£JN DOCUMENT SERVICES 08/16/22 RAUG220129 OVERSIZE SETS 113050 * ACH $43.20 

* 

08/16/22 RJUL220183 FLIP THE SWITCH SIGNS 5099 $180.00 
****** --- - - ---- - -- ---
sum $223.20 

BENEFACTOR FUNDING CORP 08/15/22 2212127 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 191652 $35.50 
****** ----- ----------
sum $35.50 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 08/19/22 1254984-3 HYDRANT REPAIR KITS 1460 * ACH $1,032.40 
* 

08/16 /22 1255580-5 6 11 VALVES 1460 $7,182.00 
0B/16/22 1256296-2 HYDRANT EXTENSIONS 1460 $1,860.48 
08/19/22 1256532 UPPER STEMS 8545 $1,573.56 
08/16/22 1257282 14" COUPLINGS 1460 $1,016.00 

****** ------------- --
sum $12,664.44 

BOB JOHNSON AUTO GROUP 08/19/22 G24113 TAIL GATE BUSHING 8270 191653 $27.26 
08/25/22 G24278 TAIL GATE BUSHINGS 8270 $54.52 
08/24/22 G24284 CAN SENSOR 8270 $146.88 
08/26/22 G24394 POWER STEERING LINES 8270 $71.26 

****** -- -------------
sum $299.92 

CHEMI'RADE OIEMICALS US LLC 08/19/22 93401250 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,487.04 
* 

****** -- -------------
sum $3,487.04 

CLASSIC AUTOMATION 08/16/22 IN22-08369 CURRENT OUTPUT MODULE 6341 191654 $558.00 
****** --------- ------
sum $558.00 

CORE & MAIN LP 08/19/22 R402775 TAPPING SADDLES 1460 191655 $1,100.00 
08/19/22 R424057 12 " MJ GASKETS 8441 $636.00 

****** --- ------------
sum $1,736.00 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 08/20/22 1077889 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191656 $1,513.10 
08/20/22 1077889 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $453.91 
08/20/22 1077946 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $723.15 
08/20/22 1077946 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8443 $444.71 
08/20/22 1077946 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $240.12 
08/20/22 1077946 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $944.50 

****** --- --------- - --
sum $4,319.49 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/22/22 100 2321 DSL SERVICE 6352 191657 $7,960.91 
08/22/22 197 0449 GALLOP RD VAULT DSL 6352 $246.36 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 5051 $34.44 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 5251 $13 . 78 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 6051 $199 . 75 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 7051 $137 . 76 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 8051 $110 . 21 
08/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 9051 $192 . 85 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 5051 $23 . 80 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 5251 $17.85 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 6051 $595 . 00 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 7051 $214 . 20 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 8051 $119.00 
08/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 9051 $220 . 15 
08/22/22 464 8153 BEAHAN RD BPS 6351 $60.56 
08/22/22 599 3111 CORFU WTP 6751 $199 . 71 
08/22/22 599 4060 DARIEN BPS 6751 $96.62 
08/22/22 599 4125 PEMBROKE TANK VALVE HSE 6751 $65 . 62 
08/22/22 671 6217 SCRIBNER RD BPS 6351 $39.75 
08/25/22 865 3413 MT READ BPS 6151 $29 . 61 
08/22/22 872 1921 HARRIS RD BPS 6351 $39.75 

****** ------------ ---
sum $10,617.68 

GECK PLUMBING & HEATING SUPPLY 08/15/22 72403 SWING CHECK VALVE 6341 * ACH $131.64 
* 

08/15/22 72403 SWING CHECK VALVE 6441 $131. 64 
****** ---------- -----
sum $263.28 

GEESE CONTROL OF NY 09/01/22 11116 GEESE CONTROL SERVICES 6442 191660 $775.00 
****** - ------- -------
sum $775. 00 

GEORGE J LIPANI ESTATE 08/31/22 8112330/RFD RFD/542 VINTAGE LN 2624 191661 $54.43 
****** ------ - --- - --- -
sum $54.43 

GRAINGER 08/03/22 9398308735 BATTERY/AERATED OUTLETS '6231 191662 $43.23 
08/15/22 9410118971 AERATOR WRNCH/SPNER KEY 6231 $6.08 
08/17/22 9414322405 SILICONE SEALANT 6341 $15.81 
08/17/22 9414322405 SILICONE SEALANT 6441 $15.81 
08/18/22 9416311091 TRIP LEVER 8141 $50.97 

****** - - - -- - -- - - - ----
sum $131.90 

HACH COMPANY 08/16/22 13196182 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6731 191663 $111.36 
****** ------------ ---
sum $111.36 
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HANSON AGGREGATES 05/11/22 656945 CONCRETE 8441 191664 $870.00 

05/11/22 656945 CONVEYOR TRUCK RENTAL 8441 $375.00 
****** ------------ ---
sum $1,245.00 

HILLYARD 08/18/22 604843029 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 191665 $229 . 12 
****** ---------------
sum $229.12 

HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC 08/19/22 5512735-03 CONTROLLERS 6441 191666 $10,196.96 
****** - - ------- - - -- --
sum $10,196.96 

IROQUOIS ROCK PRODUCTS 08/20/22 1074902 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191667 $199.90 
****** ----- - - ------- -
sum $199.90 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/16/22 893407 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 * ACH $6,089.79 
* 

08/16/ 22 893407 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169.20 
08/18/22 893622 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $1,132.23 
08/19/22 893700 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,378 . 84 
08/22 / 22 893796 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,425.37 

****** ----- ------ ----
sum $20,195.43 

JEFF DUGAN 09/07/22 012747/RFD RFD/12 OAKWOOD LN 2624 191668 $69.29 
****** - ------ - --- - - - -
sum $69.29 

JUSTIN M. MOORE 08 / 23/22 J MOORE 2022 NEPTUNE CONNECT CNF 9461 191669 $1,867.16 
****** - - - ---- --- - ----
sum $1,867.16 

KENWORTH NORTI!EAST GROUP INC 08/15/22 RI271907 DEF INJECTOR/GASKET 8270 * ACH $500.90 
* 

****** ----- ---- - --- --
sum $500.90 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 08/18/22 S2005441.001 ELECTRONIC BALLAST 8141 * ACH $170 . 90 
* 

08/19/22 S2005441.002 ORIG INV#S2005441.001 8141 <$170.90> 
08/18/22 S2005537 . 001 WIRE CONNECTORS 6341 $33.35 
08/18/22 S2005537.001 WIRE CONNECTORS 6441 $33.34 

****** ------ -- -- ---- -
sum $66.69 
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LEWALTER HARDWOODS INC 08/17/22 8809 WOOD BOARDS 8270 191670 $544.00 

08/17/22 8810 WOOD BOARDS 8270 $420.00 
****** ------- ----- ---
sum $964.00 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 08/15/22 155057 TIRES 8272 191671 $331. 00 
****** -- ---- -- -- -- - --
sum $331. 00 

LUKASIEWICZ, KIMBERLEY 09/01/22 K PIZZO PETTY CASH - SWTP 6033 191672 $45.94 
09/01/22 K PIZZO PETTY CASH - SWTP 6231 $188 .13 
09/01/22 K PIZZO PETTY CASH - SWTP 6299 $126.38 
09/01/22 K PIZZO PETTY CASH - SWTP 6441 $49.50 

****** - ----- ---------
sum $409.95 

M&T INSURANCE AGENCY INC 08/26/22 61859 22/23 TRAVEL PREMIUM 1471 191673 $1,000.00 
****** ------- ------ --
sum $1,000.00 

MID CITY SIGNS INC 08/27/22 10611 MCWA SIGN 8141 191674 $20.00 
****** ---------- ---- -
sum $20.00 

MONROE COUNTY DIR OF FINANCE 07/31/22 1800141704 07/22 FUEL FROM MC 8273 191675 $260.63 
****** ----- -----------
sum $260.63 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/17/22 SP12401554 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191676 $2,268.00 
08/19/22 SP124026965 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,379.34 

****** ---------------
sum $3,647.34 

NOUINS RENTAL INC 08/11/22 73657 PODIUM RENTAL 8141 191677 $125.00 
****** ------- -- ------
sum $125.00 

NUWAY AUTO PARTS 07/13/22 1122VL2017 STABILIZER LINKS 8271 * ACH $33.26 
* 

07/26/22 1122VM8454 REMANUFACTURED ALTNTR 8270 $280.57 
07/27/22 1122VM9692 WHEEL BEARINGS 8270 $167 . 08 
07/27/22 1122VN0304 OIL DRAIN PLUG 8270 $2.87 
07/28/22 1122VN1105 IGNITION ASSEMBLY 8270 $295 . 50 
08/03/22 1122VN8074 STARTER 8270 $118 .41 
08/03/22 1122VN8213 RADIATOR 8270 $319.68 
08/04/22 1122VN9445 RADIATOR 8270 $60.05 
08/04/22 1122VN9680 Rl34A REFRIGERANT 8271 $622.88 
08/05/22 1122VO0741 WIRES/SPARK PLUGS 8270 $138. 62 
08/05/22 1122VO0828 HYDRAULIC OIL 8271 $113.42 
08/08/22 1122VO2230 FILTER/WHEEL SEALS 8270 $9.03 
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NUWAY AUTO PARTS 08/08/22 1122VO2230 FILTER/WHEEL SEALS 8270 * ACH $25.34 

* 

08/09 /22 1122VO4825 WIPER BLADES/BULBS/CNCTR 8271 $560.52 
08/09 /22 1122VO4840 PARKING BREAKS 8270 $47.75 
08 / 09 / 22 1122VO4906 OIL SEAT.S 8270 $22 . 66 
08/09/22 1122VO4917 JOINTS 8270 $86.92 
08/10 / 22 1122VO6447 CABLE TIES 8271 $58.00 
08/10 / 22 1122VO6461 SHOCKS 8270 $114.98 
08/11/ 22 1122VO7513 TIRE PRESSURE SENSORS 8271 $15 . 21 
08/12 / 22 1122VO8838 BRAKES/BATTERIES 8270 $311.40 
08/12 /22 1122VO9043 AXLE OIL/SEAL 8271 $351 . 98 
08/15/22 1122VP0234 SHOCKS 8270 $175 . 06 
08/15/ 22 1122VP0298 BRAKES 1466 $182 . 78 
08/15 / 22 1122VP0301 BRAKES 1466 $332 . 78 
08/15 / 22 1122VP0375 ROTORS 1466 $182 . 78 
08/16 / 22 1122VP3102 FILTERS 1466 $57 . 12 
08/16/22 1122VP3375 LOCKING HUB ASSEMBLY 8270 $242 . 76 
08/17 / 22 1122VP4798 BLOWER MOTORS 8270 $93.88 
08/17 /22 1122VP4798 PARKING BREAK KIT 8270 $74.38 
08/19/22 1122VP7569 BRAKES 1466 $535 . 88 
08/19/ 22 1122VP7572 BRAKE PADS 1466 $57 . 32 
08/22 /22 1122VP8730 ROTORS 1466 $116 . 89 
08/22/22 1122VP8825 BRAKE CALIPERS 8270 $661 . 50 
08/22 / 22 1122VP9198 ROTORS/SEALS/ORING/CLPRS 1466 $521 . 80 
08/22 / 22 1122VP9198 ROTORS/SEALS/ORING/CLPRS 8270 $548 . 37 
08/23/22 1122VQ2966 ROTORS/PADS 1466 $280.67 
08/29/22 1122VQ6949 SHOCKS 8270 $175.36 
08/31/22 1122VR1170 DUMP TRUCK STARTER 8270 $103 . 10 
08/31/22 1122VR1170 DUMP TRUCK STARTER 8270 $103 . 10 
08/31/22 1122VR1180 SUPER GLUE 8271 $4 . 64 
08/31/22 1122VR1218 SHOCKS 8270 $253.98 
08/31/22 1122VR1235 BRAKE CALIPERS 8270 $749 . 72 
08/19/22 1123OM4371 ROTORS 1466 $100.99 
07/07/22 11240J9770 ROTORS 8271 $59 . 30 
08/19/22 1124OK6167 ROTORS 1466 $184.02 
08/05/22 1126OJ3610 R'IN-ROTORS/LINKS 8271 <$92 . 56> 
08/11/22 1126OJ4311 BATTERIES 1466 $295 . 74 
08/19/22 11260J5370 BATI'ERIES 1466 $75 . 75 
08/24/22 11260J5878 TWO SIDED TAPE 8271 $62.25 
07/08/22 1127OD8747 FILTERS 1466 $19 . 04 
08/19/22 1127OE1630 ROTORS 1466 $305.14 

****** ---------------
sum $10,219.67 

NYS OTDA/ LIWAP BUREAU 09/01/22 GASTON-WNG PYEE 000009353-W-AM013454 3863 191678 $1,177.57 
****** --------------
sum $1,177.57 

O'CONNELL ELECTRIC CO 08/16/22 ESTIMATE #1 FNL MAINT/REPAIR SERVICES 6342 191679 $40,285.76 
****** - -- - -- - - ---- - --
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sum $40,285 . 76 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/23/22 52518 FUEL FILTER 634 1 191680 $14.91 
****** --- -- ---- -- ----
sum $1.4.91 

PAGE TV 08/15/22 329192 CAMERA REPAIR 5228 191681 $770.00 
****** --- ----- ----- --
sum $770.00 

PROTECH SERVICE 08/16/22 10503 TYPEWRITER SERVICE CALLS 5042 191682 $70.83 
08/16/22 10503 TYPEWRITER SERVICE CALLS 6042 $141.67 
08/16/22 10503 TYPEWRITER SERVICE CALLS 8042 $70.83 
08/16/22 10503 TYPEWRITER SERVICE CALLS 9242 $141. 67 

****** -- - - -- ---- -----
sum $425.00 

R KERHAERT GARAGE INC 08/05/22 18079 TOWING SERVICES 8272 191683 $260.00 
****** ----- -- ----- ---
sum $260.00 

RC OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT INC 08/22/22 08222022 SPRING KITS 8270 191684 $152.55 
****** -- ---- ------ --
sum $152.55 

RENEE STEPHENS 09/07/22 9099696/RFD RFD/10698 ALLEGHANY RD 2624 191685 $70.38 
****** ----- -- -- --- -- -
sum $70.38 

ROCHESTER PAINT CENTERS 08/25/22 146618 DECK GUARD 6341 191686 $210.37 
****** - --- -- - -------
sum $210.37 

SOUTIIWORTH MILTON INC 08/19/22 INV2682450 BUCKET CUTTING EDGE 8270 191687 $2,400.00 
****** ------ ----- -- --
sum $2,400.00 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/17/22 S1442129.001 TAPPING SLEEVE 1460 * ACH $577.65 
* 

****** - --- --- - - - --- - -
sum $577.65 

TIP PLUS CORP 08/24/22 1254614 SAND BLASTER PARTS 8232 191688 $888.06 
****** -- ---- ---------
sum $888.06 

TRANE US INC 08/25/22 12908025 AIR COOLER EQUIP RENTAL 9432 191689 $1,448.75 
****** -- --- -- ------ --
sum $1,448.75 
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UNIVAR USA INC 08/17/22 50486006 HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID 6134 191690 $12,035.77 

****** ---- -------- - --
sum $12,035.77 

VAN BORTEL FORD INC 08/05/22 405910 EXHAUST BOLTS 8270 191691 $14 . 72 
08/05/22 405961 EXHAUST STUDS/NUTS 8270 $46.40 
08/17/22 406749 BACKING PLATE/SEAL/GASKT 8270 $174.07 

****** --- -- ---------~ 

sum $235.19 

VERIZON 09/01/22 602000028329 08/22 MONTHLY SERVICE 8242 191692 $2,430.35 
****** --- ------ - - ----
sum $2,430.35 

VILLAGE OF CHURCHVILLE 09/01/22 22 9 1 11 TOWER LANE 6353 191693 $31.46 
****** ----- ------ ----
sum $31.46 

VILLAGE OF SPENCERPORT 08/15/22 22 8 15 WATER TOWER 6353 191694 $7.95 
****** ---------------
sum $7.95 

VP SUPPLY CORP 08/12/22 5094639 BACKFLOW PREVENTER 9332 191695 $3,701.25 
****** --- ·-------- ----
sum $3,701.25 

WB MASON CO INC 08/18/22 232040312 STAPLER/POST IT NOTES 1470 191696 $27.92 
08/19/22 232068013 2023 CALENDARS 9231 $124.26 
08/19/22 232069546 LABELS 1470 $8.76 
08/19/22 232069546 LABELS 8031 $1.63 
08/19/22 232069782 LABELS 8031 $1.63 
08/19/22 232072926 MARKERS 1470 $19.18 
08/19/22 232073370 2023 CALENDARS 1470 $92.35 

****** --- - - - - - -------
sum $275.73 

WEX BANK 08/31/22 83507143 07/22 GAS CHARGES 3864 191697 <$950.26> 
08/31/22 83507143 07/22 GAS CHARGES 8273 $42,967.22 

****** -------------- -
sum $42,016.96 

******************************** -- - --------- -- -
sum $196,240.94 
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84 LUMBER 08/19/22 0603-639969 SHELVING 8141 191698 $283.06 

****** ---- ------- ----
sum $283.06 

AAI. POWER FLO TECHNOLOGIES 08/26/22 S2500980.007 MOTOR INSP/REPAIR 6343 191699 $5,750.00 
****** -- -------------
sum $5,750.00 

AGNES CASHMAN 09/14/22 3032021/RFD RFD/161 CORONADO DR 2624 191700 $109.84 
****** --- -- ----------
sum $109.84 

ALLIANCE FLEET INC 08/23/22 23813 TRUCK CAPS/WINDOWS 117101 191701 $1,314.00 
08/23/22 23813 TRUCK CAPS/WINDOWS 117101 $1,314.00 
08/23/22 23813 TRUCK CAPS/WINDOWS 117101 $1,314.00 
08/23/22 23813 TRUCK CAPS/WINDOWS 117101 $1,314.00 
08/23/22 23813 TRUCK CAPS/WINDOWS - 220 117101 $1,314 . 00 

****** ---- --- --- --- --
sum $6,570.00 

AMAWALK CONSULTING GROUP LLC 08/31/22 2022-31 CONSULTING SERVICES 9022 191702 $6,561.00 
****** ------- - -------
sum $6,561.00 

BARBARA MIDURA 09/14/22 058069/RFD RFD/787 EMBURY RD 2624 191703 $4 71. 00 
****** ---------- -----
sum $4 71. 00 

BARBARA TURNEY 09/14/22 046389/RFD RFD/41 EGLANTINE RD 2624 191704 $1,000.00 
****** -- - --- - --------
sum $1,000.00 

BENEFACTOR FUNDING CORP 08/31/22 2212128 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 191705 $35.50 
****** ----- ----- -- ---
sum $35.50 

BRIAN KEENAN 09/14/22 6036887/RFD RFD/285 COLWICK RD 2624 191706 $75.23 
****** --- ------------
sum $75.23 

BURROWS BROTHERS 09/06/22 6962-BURROWS BRS HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191707 $362.27 
****** ---------------
sum $362.27 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 5051 191708 $28 . 00 
09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 5251 $21. 00 
09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 6051 $700 . 00 
09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 7051 $252 . 00 
09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 8051 $140 . 00 
09/01/22 140550601090122 9/5-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 9051 $259.00 
09/07/22 142476201090722 9/12-10/11/22 SVC-ESOC 5251 $207.22 
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-------- ------ ------------ --- --- - --- ---- ----------- -- --- -- - - - - -- - --- ------ --- -- - - --- - -- - --- ---------- --
****** ---------- -----
sum $1,607.22 

CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC 08/23 / 22 93403961 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,495.68 
* 

08/25/22 93405643 ALUM SULFATE 6134 $3,487.04 
****** - - - - --- - - - -----
sum $6,982.72 

CHRISTA CONSTRUCTION INC 08/30/22 2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION 7028 191709 $52,106.86 
08/30/22 2 2022 PAVEMNT RESTORATION 7028 $68,002.78 

****** ---- ------ -----
sum $120,109.64 

CHRISTOPHER T WILCOX 09/14/22 041524/RFD RFD/91 ELMGUARD ST 2624 191710 $86.07 
****** - --- -- - --- - ----
sum $86.07 

CLASSIC AUTOMATION 08/26/22 IN22-08712 TERMI NALS 500390 191711 $445 . 00 
****** ------- --------
sum $445.00 

CLAUDIA HALL 09/14/22 5034378/RFD RFD/99 CALHOUN AVE 2624 191712 $17.80 
****** -- ·--- -------- --
sum $17.80 

COLORID 08/31/22 272049 CARABINER REELS 5231 * ACH $288.00 
* 

****** ---- --------- --
sum $288.00 

CORE & MAIN LP 08/26/22 R294106 1 1/2 X 2" CORPS 1460 191713 $1,856.04 
08/26/22 R452705 MJ FI'ITINGS 1460 $1,123.03 
08/26/22 R452705 MJ FITTINGS 8441 $832.30 
08/26 / 22 R467874 PVC C PLUGS 8441 $177.50 

****** ----- ---- --- ---
sum $3,988.87 

CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 08/25/22 W2-79442 RELAY MODULE KIT 6341 191714 $296. 91 
****** -- --- - --- -- -- - -
sum $296.91 

DAWN LIPSON 09/14/22 5010448/RFD RFD/345 CLOVER HILLS DR 2624 191715 $281.31 
****** --- -- ----- -·----
sum $281.31 

DIFIORE CONSTRUCTION INC 09/12 / 22 6965-DIFORE CNST HYD IRR DEF REFUND 2686 191716 $295.26 
****** - - ---- - - ----- --
sum $295.26 
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OOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 08/27/22 1079383 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191717 $3,240 . 68 

08/27/22 1079383 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $726 . 88 
08/27 /22 1079383 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $756 . 13 
08/27/22 1079383 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $464 . 03 
08/27/22 1079383 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126101 $227.01 
08/27/22 1079458 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $2,533 . 71 
08/27/22 1079458 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $714 . 50 
08/27/22 1079458 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $236.10 
08/27/22 1079458 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $2,359.82 
08/27/22 1079458 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 820617 $223 . 79 

****** ---------------
sum $11,482.65 

EMERLING FORD INC 08/24/22 229463 AIR FILTERS 1466 191718 $150.36 
08/25/22 229596 EVAPORATOR CORE 8270 $279.83 

****** - ----- - --------
sum $430.19 

ERDJ.IIIAN ANTHONY 08/24/22 62786 ELEC ENGINEERING SERVICE 6022 * ACH $2,984.00 
* 

****** ------------ ---
sum $2,984.00 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 09/03/22 42881 1324 MOSLEY RD BPS 6353 191719 $592 . 11 
09/03/22 42881 151 LOUD RD 6353 $33 . 18 
09/03/22 42881 735 THAYER RD 6353 $18 . 93 
09/03/22 42881 8204 PITTS-PALMYRA 6355 $7.01 

****** --- --------- - - -
sum $651.23 

FEDEX 08/29/22 7 865 43276 DELIVERY FEES 5233 191720 $30.51 
08/29/22 7 865 43276 DELIVERY FEES 7043 $168.92 

****** --------- -- - -- -
sum $199.43 

FERRELLGAS 08/11/22 2026243547 PROPANE 6353 191721 $161.24 
****** -------------- -
sum $161.24 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 5051 191722 $8.79 
09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 5251 $3.52 
09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 6051 $50.99 
09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 7051 $35.17 
09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 8051 $28 .13 
09/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 9051 $49.24 
09/01/22 293 2638 RIGA BPS 6351 $56.80 
09/04/22 359 2600 HENRIETTA BPS 6351 $33.75 
09/04/22 458 8686 LEE RD BPS 6351 $29.26 
09/01/22 584 3511 VILLAGE OF LEROY WTP 6352 $81.05 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/14/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENIXJR NAME DATE NlJIVIBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

---- --- -- --- ---- -- ---- --- ----- -- ---- ---- - --- ---- --- - - --- --- ----- ------ ---------- - --- ---- ---- -- --- ----- - -- - ---
FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/04/22 768 2832 NORTH RD 6351 191722 $105.93 

09/04/22 889 4156 MORGAN BPS 6351 $26.47 
09/04/22 889 7727 SCOTTSVILLE BPS 6351 $57.15 
09/01/22 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6152 $29.07 
09/01/22 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6352 $164.76 

****** ------ ---- ---- -
sum $760.08 

G FREDERICO WRECKING CO INC 09/12/22 6964-G FREDERICO HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191724 $469. 96 
****** --- ----- ------ -
sum $469. 96 

GECK PLUMBING & HEATING SUPPLY 08/25/22 544910 NON NUMATIC PUMPS 6441 * ACH $2,358.00 
* 

08/25/22 72809 COPPER/TEES 6341 $460.62 
08/25/22 72809 COPPER/TEES 6441 $460.63 

****** - --- -- -- -------
sum $3,279.25 

GHD CONSULTING SERVICES INC 08/24/22 337-0004174 SWTP WEST 1 IMPROVEMENTS 101630 * ACH $5,459.25 
* 

****** ------ ------ ---
sum $5,459.25 

GRAINGER 08/23/22 9420616709 LINEfl/lANS PLIERS 8432 191725 $68.33 
08/23/22 9420993975 NlJIVIBER/LETTER KIT 8141 $85.08 
08/24/22 9422603945 MANUAL OPERATOR KIT 6341 $79.26 
08/24/22 9422740192 ANCHOR SHACKLES 8432 $141. 74 
08/25/22 9424486877 VALVE REBUILD KIT 6341 $271. 94 
08/26/22 9426254315 CAM/GROOVE CPLNG/ADPTRS 6341 $90.75 
08/26/22 9426254315 CAM/GROOVE CPLNG/ADPTRS 6441 $90.75 
08/29/22 9426518131 FLUSH VALVE CARTRIDGE 8141 $27.83 

****** ---- -- ---- -----
sum $855.68 

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 08/24/22 9328397315 HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES 6341 191726 $193.90 
****** --- ------- -----
sum $193.90 

HACH COMPANY 08/22/22 13208199 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 191727 $247.48 
08/24/22 13210784 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 $1,911.30 

****** -------- -------
sum $2,158.78 

HANES SUPPLY INC 08/23/22 2161982-08 RATCHET 8432 * ACH $63.70 
* 

08/24/22 2170110-01 DIGGING BARS 8032 $348.20 
08/26/22 2170417-00 IMPACT WRENCH/MAPP GAS 8432 $480.98 
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JIIDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/14/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

--------- ----------------- ---- -- - -- -- --- - -- --------- --- - --------- -------- ------ ------- - -- -- ---------- -
HANES SUPPLY INC 08/29/22 2170417-01 AUTO LIGHTER 8432 * ACH $28.83 

* 

08/26/22 2170640-00 TOOLS 8032 $678.30 
****** - -- - ------ -- - - -
sum $1,600.01 

HANSON AGGREGATES 08/27/22 4186251 NO2 CRUSHER RUN 126101 191728 $216.35 
****** ---------- ---- -
sum $216.35 

HILLYARD 08/23/22 604847789 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 191729 $37.54 
08/25/22 604851455 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 $295.10 
08/25/22 604851483 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6441 $491. 96 
08/25/22 604851484 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6441 $701.67 

****** ------- - ---- --
sum $1,526.27 

HOME PRIDE BUILDERS 08/31/22 GRADE & SEED 1036 SPENCERPORT RD 8442 191730 $176.00 
****** ------------- --
sum $176.00 

HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC 08/18/22 5505272-03 CONTROLLER 112001 191731 $2,328.69 
08/17/22 5512735-01 CNTRLR/PWR SUPP/MODLES 112001 $2,365.52 
08/18/22 5512735-02 CONTROLLERS/JVDDULES 112001 $1,497.00 

****** ---------- -- ---
sum $6,191.21 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 08/29/22 526426 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 191732 $4,233.40 
****** - ----- - ----- -
sum $4,233.40 

IRVING C MASCLEE 09/14/22 5013874/RFD RFD/13 SHADY LN 2624 191733 $11.46 
****** ---- -----------
sum $11.46 

JAMES MASEK 09/14/22 3092182/RFD RFD/23 AUTUMN TRL 2624 191734 $174.59 
****** --- --- ---------
sum $174.59 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/23/22 893894 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 * ACH $6,075.69 
* 

08/23/22 893894 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169.20 
08/25/22 894088 SULFUR DIOXIDE 6134 $447.00 
08/26/22 894191 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6 I 581. 88 

****** - - ----------- - -
sum $13,273.77 

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 08/25/22 B008059 THERMOSTAT/IMPACT SOCKET 6086 191735 $94.12 
****** ---------------



Page : 6 
JIIDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/14/22 
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----- --- ------ ---- ---- -------- -- --- -- --- -- -- ----- --- ---- ----------------------- - ----- - -- - -- ----------- --
sum $94 .12 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 5099 191736 $1,105.00 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6061 $287.00 
08 / 31/ 22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6161 $100.00 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6299 $608.20 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08 / 22 CHASE PURCHASES 6341 $168.53 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6441 $725.73 
08 / 31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 7032 $189.25 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 7099 $458.70 
08/31/22 5563757900073126 08/22 CHASE PURCHASES 9432 $1,649.69 

****** --- --- ------- --
sum $5,292.10 

KAREN COSMAS 09/14/22 5127355/RFD RFD/511 NATHANS WAY 2624 191737 $59.98 
****** ----- ----- -- ---
sum $59.98 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 06/23/22 S2000106.001 RECEPTICLE 6441 * ACH $5.24 
* 

****** ---- - -- ---- - -- -
sum $5.24 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 08/25/22 155716 TIRES 1466 191738 $1,763.70 
****** --- --------- ---
sum $1,763.70 

LOWES COMPANIES INC 09/02/ 22 9800 640177 6 LOWES PURCHASES 6441 191739 $57.85 
09/02/22 9800 640177 6 LOWES PURCHASES 8141 $849.07 
09/02/22 9800 640177 6 LOWES PURCHASES 8448 $240.73 

****** - -- ---- - --- -- - -
sum $1,147.65 

MAYER PAINT & HARDWARE 08/01/22 349413 SPRINGS 8270 191740 $5.24 
08/17/22 350224 CUT KEYS 8271 $24.00 

****** ------ ----- -- --
sum $29.24 

MEDICAL SOLUTIONS INC 09/14/22 4081310/RFD RFD/1742 E RIDGE RD 2624 191741 $106.68 
****** ---------- -- ---
sum $106.68 

METRODATA INC 09/06/22 40239 BACKGROUND SCREENING 7028 191742 $17.00 
09/06/22 4 0239 BACKGROUND SCREENING 8028 $44.00 

****** --- --- ------ -- -
sum $61. 00 

MICHAEL WHITE 09/13/22 CLAIM#42-1050 HOT WATER TANK REPAIR 9092 191743 $178.20 
****** --- ----- ------ -
sum $178.20 
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
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--- -- ----------- ------ --- ---- -- - -------- -- ---------- ---- -------- -- ---- ------ ---- ---- ---- -- --- ---- ------
MIL-VAC PROPERTIES LLC 09/14 / 22 7126952 / RFD RFD/22 SPRINGWOOD DR 2624 191744 $37.62 

****** ------ ------ ---
sum $37.62 

MONROE COUNTY OFFICE OF 08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6153 191745 $188.82 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6353 $416.51 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 8153 <$834.90> 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC GAS - 1720 LAKE 6153 <$346.49> 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC GAS - ESOC 8153 $977.68 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC GAS - SWTP 6153 $3,968.75 
08/18/22 1800141964 07/22 MC GAS - WWTP 6153 $3,454.35 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 LOAD SHEDDING 6155 <$17,980.00> 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-BASKET RD 6155 $69,876.75 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY AVE 6155 $318,305.76 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY CPF 6553 $1,239.84 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-ECHO ST 6355 $27,567.16 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-EDGEMERE 6155 $46,187.81 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-LAKE RD 6155 $39,321.79 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-LEE RD 6355 $57,202.08 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-MT READ 6155 $28,741.46 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELEC-SCRIBNER 6355 $14,375.34 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6353 $10,074.36 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6355 $86,509.67 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6755 $1,160.63 
08/18/22 1800141987 07/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 8153 $22,728.68 

****** ---------------
sum $713,136.05 

MONROE TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO 09/08/22 Wl5088 SETTLEMENT MCWA 22-138 8032 191748 $31,841.05 
****** ------ ------ ---
sum $31,841.05 

MOTION AUTOMATION INTELLIGENCE 08/24/22 STD0586406 GRAPHIC KEYBOARDS 6341 191749 $423.06 
08/26/22 STD589847 MTE DRIVE CAP BANK 6341 $18,615.00 

****** -- ·-------------
sum $19,038.06 

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC 08/23/22 27372166 PRESSURE GAUGES 6086 191750 $370.56 
****** -- - - --------- --
sum $370.56 

NATIONAL FUEL 09/02/22 7340685 06 50 BRIGGS ST 6353 191751 $19.99 
09/02/22 7347991 08 4505 COUNTY RD 33 6353 $18.90 
09/02/22 8165891 05 4865 E LAKE RD 6353 $18.90 

****** -- -- ----- --- ---
sum $57.79 

NCACOMP INC 09 / 01 / 22 54401 09/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 6028 191752 $264.37 
09/01/ 22 54401 09/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 7028 $168.23 
09/01/22 54401 09/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 8028 $504.70 
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----------------- ----------- ---- -- ---- -- -- ---- --- ------- -------- ------ ----- - ---- - ---- --- - ---- - - ------ ------ --
NCACOMP INC 09/01/22 54401 09/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 9028 191752 $264.37 

****** -------- ---- ---
sum $1,201.67 

NEW HORIZONS@ LO ROCHESTER 08/31/22 55049-C6H9H6 VMWARE CSPHERE TBLSHOOT 9461 191753 $4,625.00 
****** ------ ------ ---
sum $4,625.00 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/24/22 SP12405236 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191754 $2,625.35 
08/26/22 SP12407157 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,468.60 

****** --- ----------- -
sum $4,093.95 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/23/22 52483 AIR/FUEL FILTERS 1466 191755 $379.38 
08/23/22 52485 COMPRESSOR FILTER 1466 $38.02 

****** ---------------
sum $417.40 

PARKWAY HOMES LLC 09/14/22 7105423/RFD RFD/1283 WEILAND RD 2624 191756 $64.67 
****** ----- ------- ---
sum $64.67 

POSTMASTER 09/07/22 PERMIT #479 BULK MAIL 1472 191757 $33,000.00 
****** --------- ---- --
sum $33,000.00 

09/07/22 PERMIT #1745 BUSINESS REPLY 1472 191758 $2,000.00 
****** - -·--- ------ - --
sum $2,000.00 

RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING 08/25/22 1940015554 CORROSION CNTL STUDY 6022 191759 $4,508.50 
08/29/22 1940015609 SYS INSP-TRUST INDENTURE 7022 $2,094.12 

****** - ,----- ---------
sum $6,602.62 

RAYMOND CANDELARIA 09/14/22 7123273/RFD RFD/41 CRESTON CT 2624 191760 $164.15 
****** --- -- -------- --
sum $164.15 

READY TO RESPOND TRAINING SVC 09/13/22 800 CPF/AED/FST AID TRAINING 5225 191761 $920.00 
****** ---- -- --- -- ----
sum $920.00 

REGIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL 07/20/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE 2022 STORAGE TANK DEMO 2670 191762 <$2,700.00> 
07/20/22 ESTIMATE #1 2022 STORAGE TANK DEMO 6349 $54,000.00 

****** ------- --- ----
sum $51,300.00 

RIE TAKASHIMA 09/14/22 4003026/RFD RFD/311 WILMOT RD 2624 191763 $19.31 
****** ------------ - - -
sum $19.31 
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-- --------------- -------------- - -------- -- -------- -- ---- - ----- - --- - - - ------- -- - - - ---- --- ---- - -- ----- ---
SEAN MAGUIRE 09/14/22 028966/RFD RFD/84 PINE TREE LN 2624 191764 $138.01 

****** --- -- ------- -- -
sum $138.01 

SINGLE SOURCE 08/23/22 7163414 PAINT 8270 191765 $172.32 
****** 

______ ___ _____ ,.. 

sum $172.32 

SPATOLAS PARTY RENTALS 09/12/22 10914857 RENTAL-TENT/CHAIRS/TELES 8141 191766 $700.00 
****** --- -- --- ----- --
sum $700.00 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/23/22 Sl429051.001 HYDRANT EXTENSION 1460 * ACH $290.00 
* 

08/23/22 Sl442569.001 HYDRANT EXTENSION 8545 $399.33 
****** - --- -- -------- -
sum $689.33 

TEC SOLUTIONS CONCEPTS INC 08/30/22 104221 RCHBL CYBER KEYS/HX WRCH 5232 * ACH $669.89 
* 

****** ------ -- -------
sum $669.89 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 09/07/22 TMS #135639 POSTAL METER 1472 191767 $6,300.00 
****** ---- -- ---- -----
sum $6,300.00 

VERIZON 09/06/22 343 1817 TEMPERANCE HILL TANK 6351 191768 $49.36 
09/03/22 542 3987 PEMBROKE BPS 6751 $54.20 

****** ---- -- ---------
sum $103.56 

WB MASON CO INC 08/22/22 232105079 PENCILS 1470 191769 $9.29 
08/23/22 232129657 2 0 2 3 CALENDARS 1470 $36.80 
08/24/22 232170716 MINUTE BOOK 5031 $184.04 
08/24/22 232175261 2023 CALENDARS 1470 $112.75 
08/25/22 232208599 VELO SPINES 7031 $69.98 
08/25/22 232213704 COPY PAPER 1470 $568 . 20 
08/25/22 232216189 2023 CALENDARS 8031 $170.55 
08/26/22 232254599 2023 CALENDARS 7031 $221. 81 
08/29/22 232278851 2023 CALENDARS 9131 $20.58 
08/31/22 232352921 2 0 23 CALENDARS 6031 $301. 32 
08/31/22 232353475 PRINTER SEAL/PAPER 1470 $276.61 
08/31/22 232353475 PRINTER SEAL/PAPER 5031 $1.61 

****** ---- - -- --- ---- -
sum $1,973.54 

WINNING STRATEGIES WSHNGTN LLC 08/31/22 44347 08/22 PROF SERVICES 5022 191771 $3,000.00 
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******************************** 
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$3,000.00 

$15,000 . 00 

$1,115,479.86 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTIIORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/21/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

--- - --- - - ---- - -- - ·- - - -- -- - --- --- - - -- ----- ---------------- -- ------- --- ----------- - -------- ------ ---------------
558 ELMGROVE LLC 09/21/22 9033623/RFD RFD/558 ELMGROVE RD 2624 191772 $83.92 

****** ------------ - - -
sum $83.92 

7743 SACKE'IT LLC 09/02/22 188860/REFUND 8076 CREAMERY RD 2680 191773 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

ADAM HOOPENGARDNER 09 / 06/22 189003/REFUND 7338 WARBOYS RD 2680 191774 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

ANIXTER INC 04/20/22 554640968 BELDEN CABLES 6341 191775 $402.00 
04/20/22 554640968 BELDEN CABLES 6441 $402.00 

****** ---------------
sum $804.00 

AUDREY/STEVEN BENDA 09/02/22 188791/REFUND 7180 N BERGEN RD 2680 191776 $250.00 
****** ------ - - -------
sum $250.00 

AUTO FINISHERS SUPPLY 08/31/22 229480 REAR WINDOW DECALS 127101 191777 $3,000.00 
08/31/22 229489 RAINGUARD VEN'IVISOR 8270 $58 . 92 
08/31/22 229489 RAINGUARD VEN'IVISOR 8270 $58.92 
08/31/22 229489 RAINGUARD VENTVISOR 8270 $58.92 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229490 TAILGATE ASSIST 8270 $34.78 
08/31/22 229491 NERF BARS 8270 $161.62 
08/31/22 229491 NERF BARS 8270 $161.62 
08/31/22 229491 NERF BARS 8270 $161.62 
08 / 31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 8270 $391.46 
08/31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 8270 $391.46 
08/31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 8270 $391.46 
08/31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 127101 $391.46 
08/31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 127101 $391.46 
08/31/22 229492 LIQUID TRANSFR TANK PUMP 127101 $391.46 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 8270 $813.33 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 8270 $813.33 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 8270 $813.33 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 127101 $813.33 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 127101 $813.33 
08/31/22 229493 LIQUID TRANSFER TANK 127101 $813.33 
08/31/22 229494 DECKED BED DRAWER SYS 117101 $1,380.06 
08/31/22 229494 DECKED BED DRAWER SYS 117101 $1,380.06 
08/31/22 229496 BED SLIDE 117101 $1 , 148.42 
08 / 31/22 229496 BED SLIDE 117101 $1,148 . 42 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITY 
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
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--- ---------------- ---- --- ----- - - ------- ---------------- ----------------- ------- -------- ---- -----------
****** - ----------- ---
sum $16,190.78 

BARBARA GOODING 09/13/22 GRADE & SEED 184 LAWRENCE RD 8442 191780 $165.00 
****** --- ---- --------
sum $165.00 

BETHANY/BENJAMIN DOMM 09/02/22 188809/REFUND 7440 N BERGEN RD 2680 191781 $250.00 
****** --- --------- ---
sum $250.00 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 09/01/22 1255082 COUPLING COMPRESSN NUTS 8444 * ACH $72 .18 
* 

08/19/22 1256628 METER CPLUGS 9341 $1, 24l. 00 
09/01/22 1257518 16" COUPLINGS 1460 $1,890.00 
09/01/22 1257613 16" COUPLINGS 1460 $1,260.00 
09/01/22 1257615 WATER TOOLS 8432 $422.96 

****** -- ----------- --
sum $4,886.14 

BRIAN/VOULA ZIELINSKI 09/06/22 189026/REFUND 5991 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191782 $250.00 
****** - - -------------
sum $250.00 

BRITE COMPUTERS 08/29/22 INV26551 DELL LAPTOPS 9432 191783 $10,440.00 
****** -------- - --- ---
sum $10,440.00 

CAMPOBELLO CONSTRUCTION 09/13/22 6970-CAMPOBELLO HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191784 $23.04 
****** ----- ---- -- ----
sum $23.04 

CARBON ACTIVATED CORP 09/13/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE FILTER GAC REPL-SWTP 2670 191785 <$5,000.00> 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #1 FILTER GAC REPL-SWTP 122150 $675,669.00 

****** ------- ----- ---
sum $670,669.00 

CAROLINE KALISH 09/06/22 188886/REFUND 6027 SAUTELL RD 2680 191786 $250.00 
****** ----- ----------
sum $250.00 

CARRIE BUCEK 09/02/22 18882/REFUND 6014 SAUTELL RD 2680 191787 $250.00 
****** -------------- -
sum $250.00 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 09/23/22 6978 HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191788 $459.50 
09/13/22 EST #5/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 2670 <$9,958.43> 
09/13/22 EST #5/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 2670 <$4,096.88> 
09/19/22 ESTIIvlATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 3855 $19l. 52 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 3855 $358.53 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
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--- --- --------------------- --- -- -------- -------------- -- ---- ------ -------------- -------- ---- -----------
CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 8442 191788 $33,445.32 

09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 123901 $203.49 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126101 $11,341.29 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126201 $398.43 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126301 $755.25 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 421911 $333.45 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 421914 $137.94 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 421915 $50.16 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 628007 $5,123.16 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 3855 $92.40 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 8442 $15,233.90 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126101 $1,046.10 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126101 $3,871.45 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126201 $646.25 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126301 $1,288.65 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 628007 $2,359.50 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 820310 $148.50 
09/19/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 820409 $586.30 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $1,523.00 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $3,696.80 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $4,407.50 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $14,076.25 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 8442 $163,658.75 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126101 $7,448.25 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126201 $2,172.05 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 628007 $2,185.95 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 8442 $81,382.60 
09/13/22 ESTIMATE #5 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 628007 $555.00 

****** ----- -- ------- -
sum $345,121.93 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 09/11/22 0434165091122 09/11-10/10/22 SVC-ESOC 8051 191792 $127. 98 
09/14/22 142039101091422 09/16-10/15/22 SVC-SWTP 6153 $158.48 

****** ----------- --- -
sum $286.46 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 09/02/22 93413880 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,491.20 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $3,491.20 

CORE & MAIN LP 09/02/22 Rl05815 4" ANCHOR PIPE 1460 191793 $129.00 
09/02/22 R402090 TAPPING SADDLES 1460 $462.00 
09/02/22 R452525 20" 45DEG BENDS 1460 $2,750.94 
09/02/22 R515831 TEES 1460 $204.26 

****** ---------- --- --
sum $3,546.20 

CORY PHILLIPS 09/02/22 189008/REFUND 5839 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191794 $250.00 
****** - - ·------------ -
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--- ------ ------ ------- --------- - -------- - ------ --- --- -- - ---- -- ---- ----- -------- - -- ---- -- --- ----- ---- ---
sum $250.00 

DDS ENGINEERING LLP 07/31/22 WO#22-002 SURVEYING SERVICES 328008 191795 $17,528.83 
07/31/22 WO#22-003 SURVEYING SERVICES 328005 $12,258.20 
07/31/22 WO#22-004 SURVEYING SERVICES 328009 $17,238.31 
08/31/22 WO#22-005 SURVEYING SERVICES 328006 $19,449.97 

****** ----- ----- ---- -
sum $66,475.31 

DELAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SVC 08/17/22 77309849 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 5031 191796 $75.94 
08/17/22 77309849 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 6031 $438.08 
08/17/22 77309849 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 8031 $379.70 
08/17/22 77309849 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 9031 $473.28 

****** --- ------- -----
sum $1,367.00 

08/17/22 77309690 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 7031 191797 $97.49 
08/17/22 77309690 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 8031 $445.49 
08/17/22 77309690 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 9031 $696.02 

****** -·----- ---------
sum $1,239.00 

08/17/22 77310062 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 5031 191798 $470.77 
08/17/22 77310062 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 6031 $345.21 
08/17/22 77310062 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 7031 $91.25 
08/17/22 77310062 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 8031 $125.52 
08/17/22 77310062 09/01-09/30 COPIER LEASE 9031 $91.25 

****** ---------- -----
sum $1,124.00 

08/17/22 77309726 09/01-09/31 COPIER LEASE 7031 191799 $526.00 
****** ----- --- -------
sum $526.00 

DENNIS CROWE 09/14/22 188736/REFUND 7354 COOK RD 2680 191800 $250.00 
****** -- ----------- --
sum $250.00 

DENNIS/DEBBIE KUPKA 09/06/22 189004/REFUND 7340 WARBOYS RD 2680 191801 $250.00 
****** --- --- - - -------
sum $250.00 

DJM EQUIPMENT INC 08/30/22 01-174914 HYDRAULIC LINE/FITTINGS 8270 191802 $457.13 
09/02/22 01-175255 FITTINGS 8270 $179.41 

****** ------------ ---
sum $636.54 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 09/03/22 1080570 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191803 $1,607.45 
09/03/22 1080570 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $403.90 
09/03/22 1080570 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $203.10 
09/03/22 1080570 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $1,479.76 
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------- ------------------ ----- -- - ------ - --------------- - -- -- ------------- --- -- - ------ -- ------ -------------- -
DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 09/03/22 1080570 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126101 191803 $292.80 

09/03/22 1080649 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $2,956.57 
09/03/22 1080649 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $470.81 
09/03/22 1080649 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $469.55 
09/03/22 1080649 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $2,252.52 
09/03/22 1080649 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126301 $676.21 
09/03/22 1081010 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $252.36 

****** -- - ---- - -------
sum $11,065.03 

DONNA PUTNAM 09/21/22 035052/RFD RFD/34 ELVIRA ST 2624 191805 $48.87 
****** --------- ---- -
sum $48.87 

DOUGLAS/JULIE BAKER 09/02/22 189009/REFUND 5853 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191806 $250.00 
****** ----- ----------
sum $250.00 

ECONSULTANTS INC 09/13/22 10148 CONSULTING SERVICES 9422 * ACH $4,050 . 00 
* 

****** -- -------------
sum $4,050.00 

EDWARD/DEBRA PRETKO 09/07/22 188808/REFUND 7384 N BERGEN RD 2680 191807 $250.00 
****** -------- --- --- -
sum $250.00 

EMCOR SERVICES 07/08/22 941002232 EMERG DIAG ESOC HVAC 8143 191808 $540.00 
****** --------- -- ----
sum $540.00 

EMERLING FORD INC 08/29/22 229751 BACKING PLATES 8270 191809 $354.65 
****** --- ------ ------
sum $354.65 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 09/13/22 70536400-2 08/22 WATER SOLD TO MCWA 6737 191810 $62,565.61 
****** - -- - - -- --- - - - --
sum $62,565.61 

EZEKIEL GIVEN 09/02/22 189025/REFUND 5979 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191811 $250.00 
****** ---- --------- --
sum $250.00 

FREDERICO DEM:lLITION 09/17/22 6974-FREDERICO IRR HYD DEP REFUND 2686 191812 $297.78 
****** -------- ---- ---
sum $297.78 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/10/22 100 0030 LEASE LINES 6352 191813 $50.33 
09/10/22 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6151 $56.23 
09/10/22 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6351 $400.46 
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FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/10/22 101 0066 HAREK RD TANK 6352 191813 $53.67 

09/10/22 216 2001 ELVE EMERG LINE LAKE RD 6152 $232.21 
09/10/22 232 3541 INDUSTRIAL ST BPS 6351 $17 . 90 
09/12/22 293 3538 CHURCHVILLE BPS 6351 $80.82 
09/10/22 342 8770 ECHO ST BPS 6351 $29. 65 
09/08/22 349 0530 TWIN HILLS BPS SEC LINE 6351 $42.64 
09/10/22 352 0538 HAREK RD BPS 6351 $62.23 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5051 $59.22 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5251 $23 . 69 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 6051 $343.45 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 7051 $236.87 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 8051 $189.49 
09/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 9051 $331.61 
09/10/22 482 4288 E MAIN ST BPS 6351 $17.90 
09/10/22 594 3540 BUFFALO RD BPS 6351 $165.23 
09/13/22 621 1080 CITY LOW LIFT 6151 $45.69 
09/13/22 621 1200 SWTP 6051 $286.48 
09/10/22 621 1226 DISPATCH BACKUP 8051 $32.03 
09/10/22 621 1226 SWTP SECURITY 5251 $64.06 
09/13/22 621 6404 SWTP TTY LINE 9051 $33.40 
09/10/22 621 9098 DSL EDGEMERE 5251 $99.99 
09/10/22 624 5223 DSL PARRISH RD 5251 $80.34 
09/13/22 624 5669 MENDON BPS 6351 $60.56 
09/13/22 624 8154 MENDON RESEVOIR 6351 $39.75 

****** ---- -- -- -- -- --
sum $3,135.90 

GAIL BARBOUR 09/21/22 171755/RFD RFD/ 61 ELK RIVER RD 2624 191816 $49.31 
****** --------- ---- -·-
sum $49.31 

GECK PLUMBING & HEATING SUPPLY 08/31/22 545199 COPPER 1460 * ACH $14,969 . 28 
* 

****** - - - ---------- --
sum $14,969.28 

GENESEE COUNTY CLERK 09/21/22 FEES/ ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191817 $60.00 
****** ---- - --- ----- - -
sum $60.00 

GRAINGER 08/30/22 9428710348 LINE MARKING PAINT 6341 191818 $161.04 
08/31/22 9429954879 SET UP LIGHTS 117101 $119.70 
08/31/22 9429954879 SET UP LIGHTS 117101 $119.70 
08/31/22 9429954879 SET UP LIGHTS 117101 $119 . 70 
08/31/22 9429954879 SHOP SUPPLIES 8271 $228.79 
08/31/22 9430472945 BULB RECYLING KITS 6036 $528.97 
09/02/22 9433415867 COUPLINGS/BALL VJ>J..,VE 6086 $512.88 

****** --- ----------- -
sum $1,790.78 
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------------------- -------- ----- -------- ---------------- ------------ ------------ -------- ------ ------ - --------
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 09/0l/22 9328533072 POWER SUPPLY 6341 l9l8l9 $797.40 

****** ---------------
sum $797.40 

GREGORY CASTRICHINI 09/14/22 189957/REFUND 296 DEAN RD 2680 191820 $250.00 
****** -- ------------ -
sum $250.00 

HACH COMPANY 08/31/22 l322l944 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 l9l82l $335.40 
****** ---------------
sum $335.40 

HANES SUPPLY INC 08/29/22 2170630-00 TOOLS 8032 * ACH $97l. 26 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $97l.26 

HARMCO FASTENER CO INC 08/29/22 228396 TRUCK RACK SCREWS 8270 191822 $32.26 
08/31/22 228547 VARIOUS SCREWS B&G SHOP 8141 $147.36 

****** - - - - - -- - - - - - ·---

sum $179.62 

HAROLD/LAURETTE MILWARD 09/02/22 188991/REFUND 7038 WARBOYS RD 2680 191823 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

HEBERLE FARMS 09/15/22 6969-HEBERLE FRM HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191824 $270.73 
****** ---------------
sum $270.73 

HILLYARD 08/29/22 604854454 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8l3l 191825 $37.54 
08/30/22 604856293 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8l3l $98.99 
09/0l/22 604860161 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8l3l $63.35 

****** ----- ----------
sum $199.88 

IM US INC 08/29/22 INV66389 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $3,975.90 
* 

****** ------------ ---
sum $3,975.90 

IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 07/28/22 2009852 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 191826 $77.29 
07/31/22 2010296 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,199.69 
08/08/22 2010434 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,100.36 
08/08/22 2010435 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $68.82 
08/17/22 2010821 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $1,842.48 
08/17/22 2010822 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $76.52 
08/23/22 20ll0l8 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,156.28 
08/23/22 20ll0l9 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $90.95 
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- - - -- ----- - -- ----- - -- - - --------- ------ - - -- ------- --- ---- --- --------- --- -------- - - -- - -- - - ---------------
IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 08/30/22 2011306 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 191826 $1,950.00 

08/30/22 2011307 PRINT/CU'T/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $59.68 
****** - - -------------
sum $10,622.07 

INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORP 09/04/22 2561231 08/22 INET GAS SUBS 5225 191827 $1 , 540.10 
****** ---------- - -- - -
sum $1,540.10 

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYS OF ROCH 08/29/ 22 24426539 BATTERY 6341 * ACH $134.27 
* 

****** - -- -------- -- - -
sum $134.27 

IROQUOIS ROCK PRODUCTS 09/03/22 1077124 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191828 $602.08 
09/03/22 1077124 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $307.20 
09/03/22 1077124 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126201 $298.56 
09/03/22 1077124 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126301 $294. 72 

****** --- --- -------- -
sum $1 , 502.56 

JACKSON WELDING SUPPLY CO INC 08 / 31/22 50244110 CYLINDER RENTAL 8271 191829 $17 . 92 
****** -------------- -
sum $17.92 

JAMES RYAN JR 09/21/22 7113379/RFD RFD/84 LUCINDA LN 2624 191830 $16.96 
****** - - - -- - -- --- --- -
sum $16.96 

JANE STREIFF 09/21/22 03 74 79/RFD RFD/ 41 RANCH VILLAGE LN 2624 191831 $334.20 
****** --- ----- -------
sum $334.20 

JANET/JOHN WISE 09/14/22 189005/ REFUND 7380 WARBOYS RD 2680 191832 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/30/22 894384 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 * ACH $6,281.55 
* 

****** ------ ----- -- --
sum $6,281.55 

JEROMY SPENCER 09/15/22 6967-JEROMY SPCR HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191833 $265.38 
****** - ------------- -
sum $265.38 

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 08/29/22 1 - 120823410657 SERVICE CALL - ESOC 6342 191834 $820.20 
****** --- ---- - ---- - --
sum $820.20 
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--- ---------------- -- --------- -- -------- --------- -- --- - - ------- --- -- - ---- - ---- - - - ------ - - - ---- ----- -------- --
JOSEPHINE MARCIANO 09/21/22 5046371/RFD RFD/80 EGLANTINE RD 2624 191835 $114.87 

****** ------ - --- - ----
sum $114.87 

KASEY ZITNIK/SALLY OPIE 09/14/22 186495/REFUND 5980 TORREY RD 2680 191836 $250.00 
****** ---- ------ -- - - -
sum $250.00 

KEITH BETTIS 09/06/22 188738/REFUND 7378 COOK RD 2680 191837 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 09/01/22 RI272953 POWER LOCK 8271 * ACH $168.11 
* 

****** --------------
sum $168.11 

KEVIN OODSON 09/02/22 187279/REFUND 16855 CREEK RD 2680 191838 $250.00 
****** --- - -----------
sum $250.00 

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 09/09/22 ACCT# 7656 08/22 ELECTRONIC FEES 9227 191839 $2,643.31 
****** ---------------
sum $2,643.31 

KIMBERLY/FRANCIS CLARKE 09/06/22 189015/REFUND 5881 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191840 $250.00 
****** - -- -- - - --------
sum $250.00 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 09/02/22 S2005476.001 CHANNEL 6086 * ACH $5,351.81 
* 

08/29/22 S2005685.001 CFL BALLAST 8141 $396.30 
****** ------- - ----- -
sum $5,748.11 

LEFROIS BUILDERS 09/23/22 6975-LEFROIS BLD HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191841 $73.93 
****** - -- ----- - - --- --
sum $73.93 

M&T BANK 09/07/22 LOCK BOX FEES MONTH ENDING AUGUST 2022 9227 191842 $8,278.88 
****** ------ ---------
sum $8,278.88 

MARCHIONI & ASSOCIATES 09/21/22 8129410/RFD RFD/33 ROYALE DR 2624 191843 $135.42 
****** - - ---- - -- - -----
sum $135.42 

MARGARET OLIVERI 09/14/22 188865/REFUND 7944 SACKETT RD 2680 191844 $250.00 
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------------------- ---- --------- -------- -- ------ -------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------
****** - - ----.- -- -- - - --
sum $250.00 

MARTIN LEGGO/JACQUELINE SMITH 09/07/22 188877 /REFUND 8037 SACKETT RD 2680 191845 $250.00 
****** -------------- -
sum $250.00 

MATTHEW E PETTENSKI 09/21/22 4033392/RFD RFD/1 W CREST DR 2624 191846 $31.97 
****** ---------------
sum $31. 97 

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 09/01/22 84155867 PVDF PIPE 6341 191847 $333.60 
09/13/22 84707175 AUDIO EQIP CONNECTOR 6341 $19.64 

****** ---------------
sum $353.24 

MICHAEL TEMPESTA 09/21/22 8101334/RFD RFD/119 BERKSHIRE DR 2624 191848 $29.45 
****** - --------------
sum $29.45 

MICHAEL/DORIS STOLL 09/06/22 189001/REFUND 7327 WARBOYS RD 2680 191849 $250.00 
****** ---------- -- ---
sum $250.00 

MONROE COUNTY CLERK 09/21/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191850 $1,265.00 
09/21/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 123425 $65.00 
09/21/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 123625 $70.00 

****** -------- --------
sum $1,400.00 

[V!()NROE COUNTY SOIL & WATER 09/14/22 1182249 NYS DEC EROSION/SEDIMENT 5225 191851 $1,200.00 
****** ------------- - -
sum $1,200.00 

MORRISON EXCAVATING INC 08/31/22 43662 SCREENED TOP SOIL 8441 191852 $832.00 
****** --- - -- -- -- -- - --
sum $832.00 

MYRON/LINDA BOBZIEN 09/06/22 188893/REFUND 6112 SAUTELL RD 2680 191853 $250.00 
****** -------- ---- ---
sum $250.00 

MYTHICS INC 08/31/22 183746 ORACLE WEBLOGIC SUITE 9426 191854 $4,962.24 
****** --- -- ------- -- -
sum $4,962.24 

NILE MARPLE 09/06/22 188792/REFUND 7188 N BERGEN RD 2680 191855 $250.00 
****** -------------~-
sum $250.00 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/29/22 SP12407454 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191856 $1,906.46 
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--- ----------------------------- -------- ---- ------------ ------------- ---- ------- ---- - --- - ----- ---------------
NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/31/22 SP12409051 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191856 $1,780.75 

09/02/22 SP12411250 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,363.26 
****** -- - ----- - - - --- -
sum $5,050.47 

NORMAN AUSTIN 09/06/22 188879/ REFUND 5980 SAUTELL RD 2680 191857 $250.00 
****** --------- -- - -- -
sum $250.00 

NYS CANAL CORPORATION 09/01/22 400020940 PERMIT#C42963/PI.ATE 5923 8097 191858 $190.00 
****** -- -- ---- --- ----
sum $190.00 

ODONNELL & ASSOCIATES LLC 08/15/22 2449 08/22-NYGA CONSULTING 5022 191859 $690.00 
08/15/22 2449 08/22-NYGA CONSULTING 6022 $690.00 
08/15/22 2449 08/22-NYGA CONSULTING 7022 $690.00 
08/15/22 2449 08/22-NYGA CONSULTING 8022 $690.00 
08/15/22 2449 08/22-NYGA CONSULTING 9022 $690 . 00 

****** ---------------
sum $3,450.00 

OLGA LIPPA 09/02/22 189016/ REFUND 5882 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191860 $250.00 
****** - -- -- ----- --- --
sum $250.00 

PATRICK/KAREN KLINE 09/13/22 GRADE & SEED 84 TOWN PUMP CIRCLE 8442 191861 $123.75 
****** -------- - ----~-
sum $123.75 

PAUL MROZ 09/06/22 189014/REFUND 5875 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191862 $250.00 
****** ------------ ---
sum $250.00 

PINNACLE PROPERTIES LLC 09/21/22 155110/RFD RFD/2010 E HENRIETTA RD 2624 191863 $11. 63 
****** ---------------
sum $11. 63 

RANDALl., TAYLOR 09/06/22 189012/REFUND 2489 REED RD 2680 191864 $250.00 
****** ---- - ------- - --
sum $250.00 

RAY SANDS GI.ASS 08/30/22 1-5429 RIGHT SIDE WINDOW REPL 8272 * ACH $65.00 
* 

****** ----- -- --- -----
sum $65.00 

REGIONAL INTERNATIONAL CORP 08/29/22 11196367P FILTERS 1466 * ACH $194.00 
* 

06/30/22 1172957 FUEL GAUGE DIAGNOSTIC 8272 $804 . 50 
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------------- -------------- -- -- -------- --------------- - ------ ------------------ -------- ---- -- -- -------------
****** ----------- ----
sum $998.50 

REL COMM INC 09/01/22 34544 10/22 TELE MAINT - ESOC 5042 * ACH $80.66 
* 

09/01/22 34544 10/22 TELE MAINT - ESOC 7042 $217.17 
09/01/22 34544 10/22 TELE MAINT - ESOC 8042 $117.90 
09/01/22 34544 10/22 TELE MAINT - ESOC 9042 $204.77 
09/01/22 34544 10/22 TELE MAINT - WWTP 6042 $45.00 
09/01/22 34602 10/22 TELE MAINT - SWTP 6042 $119.25 

****** ----------- -- --
sum $784.75 

RICHARD/SANDRA WHALEN 09/02/22 189928/REFUND 7287 YORK RD 2680 191865 $250.00 
****** ----------- ----
sum $250.00 

RM LANDSCAPE INC 09/16/22 6971-RM LNDSCAPE HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191866 $295.42 
****** ---- -- ------- --
sum $295.42 

ROBERT JONES 09/21/22 135645/RFD RFD/1041 LAKE RD 2624 191867 $10,150.47 
****** ---------------
sum $10,150.47 

ROBERT/ELSI GRAHAM 09/02/22 189945/REFUND 959 COUNTY RD 9 2680 191868 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

ROCHESTER & SOUTHERN RR INC 09/02/22 189754 947007-PIPELINE ROCHSTER 8097 191869 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

ROCHESTER PIPELINE 09/16/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE LONG POND RD WM REPL 2670 191870 <$26,956.66> 
09/16/22 ESTIMATE #1 LONG POND RD WM REPL 113250 $539,133.21 

****** ------------ ---
sum $512,176.55 

ROGER/SHIRLEY BUDA 09/02/22 188878/REFUND 8181 SACKETT RD 2680 191871 $250.00 
****** ------------- --
sum $250.00 

SAMANTHA HOWARD/MIKEL LOVE 09/06/22 187266/REFUND 2628 KENDALL RD 2680 191872 $250.00 
****** -------------- -
sum $250.00 

SHARI LOEWKE 09/02/22 189010 /REFUND 5860 W SWEDEN RD 2680 191873 $250.00 
****** -- - ------------
sum $250.00 



Page : 13 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/21/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-- ---- -- -- ------ --- -------- ----- -- - -- - - - ------ -- --- ---- - --- --- ---- ----- --------- -- - -- - - - --- -- - --- ------- -----
SOUTHWORTH MILTON INC 09/06/22 SCINV661280 MACHINE INSP/REPAIR 8272 191874 $1,543.35 

09/06/22 SCINV661296 MACHINE INSP /REPAIR 8272 $2,223.65 
****** --- --- -- -------
sum $3,767.00 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/31/22 Sl437607.001 HYDRANT STEMS 8545 * ACH $1,804.32 
* 

****** -- -------------
sum $1,804.32 

TAMARA IMM 09/21/22 4030939/RFD RFD/4368 ST PAUL BLVD 2624 191875 $14.95 
****** -- ---- - ---- -- - -
sum $14.95 

TECHNICAL SYSTEMS GROUP INC 09/17/22 Cl4490 FIRE PANEL ERROR 5228 191876 $301.00 
09/17/22 Cl4494 CHURCHVILLE BPS ALARM 5228 $378.50 

****** ----- -------- --
sum $679.50 

TERRY TREE SERVICE IJ.,C 06/11/22 4305823 TREE REMOVAL 8443 * ACH $636.00 
* 

06/18/22 4305836 TREE REMOVAL 8443 $636.00 
08/20/22 4305903 TREE REMOVAL 8142 $636.00 

****** ------------ ---
sum $1,908.00 

THOMAS WHEELER 09/02/22 188861/REFUND 7787 SACKETT RD 2680 191877 $250.00 
****** -- ------ ----- - -
sum $250 . 00 

TIM DONUT US LIMITED INC 09/21/22 039922/RFD RFD/2830 W HENRIETTA RD 2624 191878 $711. 03 
****** - - - ----- --- - - - -
sum $711.03 

TIMOTHY CLARK 09/14/22 188790/REFUND 7179 N BERGEN RD 2680 191879 $250.00 
****** -- ·-- -------- - - -
sum $250.00 

TOWN OF RIGA 09/01/22 6630 OPERATION/MAINT FEE 6343 191880 $45.74 
****** -------- ---- ---
sum $45.74 

TOWN OF VICTOR 09/12/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 CEIJ., TOWER REVENUE 3860 191881 $1,491.74 
****** -- - ----- - -- --- -
sum $1,491.74 

TWOCOAST CONSULTING INC 08/31/22 MCWA083122 08/22 DATABASE ADMIN SUP 9422 * ACH $2,065.00 
* 



Page: 14 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09 /21 /22 

INVOICE INVOICE G. L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

- -------------- ------ ------- --- ------- - ----- ---- ------ - ------------------- ----- - -- - - - - - ---- ---- ----- --
****** -- --------- ----
sum $2,065.00 

UDIG NY 08/31/22 22080167 LATE POSITIVE RESPONSE 8443 * ACH $70.00 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $70.00 

UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 09/04/22 535482 COPIER OVERAGES 7031 * ACH $47.78 
* 

****** ---- -----------
sum $47.78 

UTILITRONICS 08/29/22 142959 LOCATOR REPAIR 8443 191882 $200.00 
****** ------- ----- -- -
sum $200.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 09/01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHARGES 5251 191883 $39.99 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHAA.GES 6051 $34.00 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6151 $8.50 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6251 $17.00 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 / 22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6351 $5.10 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 / 2 2 CELLULAR CHARGES 6451 $157. 96 
09/01/22 9914778609 .08/2 2 CELLULAR CHARGES 6751 $3.40 
09 / 01/22 9914778609 08/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 7051 $181.98 
09 / 01/22 9914778609 08/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 7051 $347.70 
09/ 01 / 2 2 9914778609 Q8/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 8051 $289 . 00 
0 9/01/22 9914778609 08 / 22 CELLULAR CHARGES 8051 $477 . 54 
09 / 01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHARGES 9051 $319.98 
09/01/22 9914778609 08 /22 CELLULAR CHARGES 9051 $394.92 
09/01/22 9914803661 M TO M CELL LINES 6352 $1,204.00 

****** ----- ----------
sum $3,481.07 

VITAL CRANE SERVICES INC 07/29/22 EST #l/INV#7418 CRANE/HOIST SERVICES 6342 191885 $8,300.00 
07/29/22 EST #l/INV#7418 CRANE/HOIST SERVICES 6442 $8,978.42 
07/29/22 EST #l/INV#7418 CRANE/HOIST SERVICES 6542 $780.00 

****** - -- -- - - - -- - --
sum $18,058.42 

VP SUPPLY CORP 08/31/22 5111468 STEEL COUPLINGS/NIPPLES 8446 191886 $733.80 
08/31/22 5111471 STEEL COUPLINGS/NIPPLES 8446 $1,189.46 
08/31/22 5111647 PRESSURE REGULATOR 8548 $2,481.34 

****** -- -------- -----
sum $4,404.60 

WEHNER MOWER, INC. 08/29/22 171873 POLE SAW PARTS 8141 191887 $44.93 
08/29/22 17189 CHAIN/BARS CHAIN SAWS 8141 $284.07 

****** -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -



VENDOR NAME 

WILLIAM/NANCY GAENZLER 

WIRECO WORLD GROUP PHILLYSTRAN 

******************************** 
sum 

INVOICE 
DATE 

09/02/22 

08/30/22 

MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/21/22 

INVOICE 
NUMBER 

189024/REFUND 

22200578 

DESCRIPTION 

5968 W SWEDEN RD 

ROPES/SLEEVES/THIMBLES 

G.L. 
ACCOUNT 

2680 

6341 

CHECK 
NO. 

sum 

191888 
****** 
sum 

191889 
****** 
sum 

Page: 

AM)UNT<CR> 

$329.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$2,558 . 70 

$2,558.70 

$1,864,673.05 
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09/26/22 
PO OverlOOO 

MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
Purchase Orders Issued over $1000 

August 30, 2022 through September 26, 2022 

REGULAR PURCHASE ORDERS 

Purchase orders for specific item(s) selected by quote or bid. 

Date 
08/30/22 
09/02/22 

09/06/22 
09/06/22 

09/06/22 

09/07/22 

09/09/22 

09/14/22 

09/14/22 

09/15/22 

09/19/22 

09/20/22 

09/22/22 

09/23/22 

09/26/22 

PONO Vendor Name 
4837 KOESTER ASSOCIATES INC 
4844 AMTEC 

4847 ALTRA RENTAL & SUPPLY INC 

4849 ROSS VALVE MANUFACTURING CO 
4850 DJM EQUIPMENT, INC. 

4848 ADMAR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT 

4860 TRIMBLE, INC. 

4855 SIEWERT EQUIPMENT 
4868 T. MINA SUPPLY INC 

4867 BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 

4857 WAYPOINT TECHNOLOGY GROUP 
4886 CORE & MAIN 

4893 PERAFLEX HOSE INC 

4894 BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 

4895 BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS 

Description 
PUMP PARTS FOR LLPS, LWPS 

ARBITRAGE CALCULATION 2012 DSR 

CUT OFF SAWS 
PRV REPAIR KITS 

FLAIL MOWER MACHINE RENTAL 

2" TRASH PUMPS 

REMOTE PRESSURE MONITORING 

BOOSTER PUMPS FOR LEAD LOOP TEST 

DUCTILE IRON CUT OFF SAW BLADES 

KENNEDY HYDRANT EXTENSION 

TRIMBLE SURVEY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 
US PIPE HYDRANT REPAIR PARTS 

DIXON 0-160 GAUGES 

METER LOW HAT COVERS 

BRASS PARTS 

Acctno 
6441 
9228 

8432 

8548 
8141 

8432 

9426 

6086 
8432 

1460 

7043 

8545 

8032 
1460 

1460 

Sub-Total: 

Page: 1 

Amount 
5,649.56 
1,475.00 

5,759.94 
3,012.00 

1,680.00 

6,462.00 

3,100.00 
1,862.00 

1,093.50 

1,050.00 

4,027.80 